## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Systems Material Handling Co.		12/08/2011	CORPORATION: KANSAS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TVH Parts Co.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Corp organized in KS	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1245	
City:	Olathe	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66051	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1552228	TOTALSOURCE
Registration Number:	1742895	TRAFFIC-MANAGER
Registration Number:	2148247	THOROUGHBRED
Registration Number:	2184890	SAFE-T-ALERT
Registration Number:	2266135	SY
Registration Number:	2383674	ULTRA
Registration Number:	2279221	METEORLITE
Registration Number:	2401716	ILLUMINATOR
Registration Number:	2283172	SAFE-T CONNECT
Registration Number:	2546180	SYE
Registration Number:	2546179	SYX
Registration Number:	2570786	SP
Registration Number:	3056833	MAG-KADDY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0799

\$490.00

Registration Number:	2927529	MAG-MIRR
Registration Number:	2927538	MAG-KLIP
Registration Number:	3116190	SMH
Registration Number:	3070521	TOTALSOURCE
Registration Number:	3157505	IRMN
Registration Number:	3341697	SSI SUPERIOR SIGNALS INC.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (913)647-9057 **Phone**: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.elbein@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael Elbein - HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2573.000-FILE NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Elbein
Signature:	/melbein/
Date:	01/24/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change to TVH Parts Co#page1.tif source=Name Change to TVH Parts Co#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0800

A		P
~~	_	<i>pr</i> -y-

KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

**Domestic For-Profit Corporation** 53-15 | Certificate of Amendment

CONTACT: Kansas Office of the Secretary of State

Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594

(785) 296-4564 kssos@sos.ks.gov www.sos.ks.gov

1036 01 053 015 \$35.00

FILED BY KS SOS 12-20-2011 1 03:51:05 PM FILE#: 0271205





INSTRUCTIONS: All information must be completed or this document will not be accepted for filing.

. Business entity ID	and the second s	eliterative state of the company of the gas of the	to the section	
<b>Number:</b> This is not the Federal Employer D Number (FEIN)	271205			
. Name of the corporation: Jame must match the name on ecord with the Secretary of State	Systems Material Handling Co.	an makan seperti serentan sering terpangan pengangan bengga bengga bengga bengga bengga bengga bengga bengga b	denie rigati reregioni, en o en o jim gudo en ancioni	to the teach of the control of the c
	ration are amended as follows: e of the corporation is TVH Parts Co.	indication is their partition and the their success gave the disc	Memoripating 2 2 3 and Supplementary (Communication Communication) and an experience of the Communication (Com	
The amendment was du	ly adopted in accordance with the	he provisions of k	(.S.A. 17-2709(a) or 1	7-6602.
Future effective date: future effective date must be thin 90 days of filing date	☐ Future effective date  Month	Day	Year	
I declare under penalty at I have remitted the rec	of perjury under the laws of the juired fee.	state of Kansas th	_	
Frank C	Cartes	Descon	BER 8, 20,	
Signature of authorized officer rank Carter		Date (month, day	j, year)	
Name of signer (printed or typed	1)	مېرىدىرى.	i hereby certify to	nis to be a true and
Instructions:	ith the \$35 filing fee.		Certified on this KRIS W. KOBAC	
STAY UP-TO-DATE ON YOU WWW.SOS.KS.GOV. UNDE	UR ORGANIZATION'S STATUS, ANNUA ER QUICK LINKS, SELECT SEARCH BL	L REPORT DUE DATI	E AND CONTACT ADDRE	ESSES BY GOING TO
water There is a for a	service fee for all checks returned l completed or this document will i	hu uour financial in	stitution.	ng kapang terlebuah sebagai penggang penggang penggang penggang penggang penggang penggang penggang penggang p
The state of the second of the state of the second of the	organistica de la companya de la porte de gibilità de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya	and the second of the second o		K.S.A. 17-666

Page 1 of 1

K.S.A. 17-2709(a)

# KRIS W. KOBACH Secretary of State



Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

December 20, 2011

JAMIE R. BROWN
PAYNE & JONES CHARTERED
P.O. BOX 25625
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66225

RE: TVH PARTS CO.

ID #: 27-120-5

To The Corporation

A certified copy of the amendment that was recently filed in the Corporations Division of our office is enclosed.

Every corporation in Kansas is assigned an identification number. Use of this number in any correspondence with our office will give us immediate access to your file and enable us to offer you faster, more efficient service. Your corporation's identification number is at the top of this letter.

cls

**Business Services:** (785) 296-4564

Fax: (785) 296-4570

Web site: www.sos.ks.gov E-mail: kssos@sos.ks.gov Elections: (785) 296-4561 Fax: (785) 291-3051

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0802

**RECORDED: 01/24/2012**